

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 05		3. EFFECTIVE DATE 08/27/2008	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. SB 070187
		5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable) 950042E-G	
6. ISSUED BY AOC - Procurement Division 2nd & D Streets, SW Room H2-263 WASHINGTON, DC 20515		CODE 9901	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, country, state and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. RFP080062
		X	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 07/07/2008
			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE	FACILITY CODE		

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

**13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
SEE ATTACHED PAGES

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Frederick Witcher, Jr.	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA By _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED

Summary Info Continuation Page

1 SUMMARY OF CHANGES

Factor 3 of the RFP states that the AOC Past Performance Questionnaire must be submitted for all agencies submitted by the offeror in Factors 1 and 2. Factor 2 is the Key Personnel section and requires a list of project performed by both the project manager as well as the superintendent. This Factor also requires the provision of at least five references that can provide appropriate feedback.

Question 1: Is the offeror supposed to provide past performance questionnaires for each project listed in the project manager's and superintendent's resumes (i.e., Factor 2)? Per the language in Factor 3, this seems to be the case.

Response: No; past performance questionnaires for each project listed in the resumes are not required.

Question 2: Are the references required for the project manager and superintendent (per Factor 2) supposed to be project-specific or general references (i.e., not references for any single project in particular)?

Response: These references should be project specific.

NOTE: THE DUE DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT OF PROPOSALS (INCLUDING PAST PERFORMANCE QUESTIONNAIRES) REMAINS 3 SEP 08, 1:00 P.M.

BASE

Number	Commodity Name	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price (\$)	Total Cost (\$, Inc. disc)
1	BASE BID 1 (South Stack)	Total : 1.000000	JB	\$	\$
Description: Remove/Replace Existing AHU's in accordance with the attached specifications and drawings.					
2	BASE BID 2 - Commissioning Services for CLIN 1 (South Stack)	Total : 1.000000	JB	\$	\$
Description:					
11	BASE BID 3 - Asbestos Testing, South, Center and North Stacks	Total : 1.000000	JB	\$	\$
Description:					
12	BASE BID 4 - Additional asbestos removal	Total : 1.000000	CF	\$	\$
Description:					
13	BASE BID 5 - Lead-based paint testing, South, Center, and North Stacks	Total : 1.000000	JB	\$	\$
Description:					

14	BASE BID 6 - Lead-based paint removal	Total : 1.000000	SF	\$	\$
Description:					

Lump-Sum Price for Base

\$

OPTION 1

Number	Commodity Name	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price (\$)	Total Cost (\$, Inc. disc)
3	Option 1 (Center Stack)	Total : 1.000000	JB	\$	\$

Description:Remove/Replace Existing AHU's in accordance with the attached specifications and drawings (to be awarded by 30 Sept 09)

Lump-Sum Price for Option 1

\$

OPTION 2

Number	Commodity Name	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price (\$)	Total Cost (\$, Inc. disc)
4	Option 2 (Center Stack)	Total : 1.000000	JB	\$	\$

Description:Remove/Replace Existing AHU's in accordance with the attached specifications and drawings (to be awarded by 30 Sept 10)

Lump-Sum Price for Option 2

\$

OPTION 3

Number	Commodity Name	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price (\$)	Total Cost (\$, Inc. disc)
5	Commissioning Services for Option 1 (CLIN 3)	Total : 1.000000	JB	\$	\$

Description:To be awarded by 30 Sept 09

Lump-Sum Price for Option 3

\$

OPTION 4

Number	Commodity Name	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price (\$)	Total Cost (\$, Inc. disc)
6	Commissioning Services for Option 2 (CLIN 4)	Total : 1.000000	JB	\$	\$

Description:To be awarded by 30 Sept 10

Lump-Sum Price for Option 4

\$

OPTION 5

Number	Commodity Name	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price (\$)	Total Cost (\$, Inc. disc)
7	Option 5 (North Stack)	Total : 1.000000	JB	\$	\$

Description:Remove/Replace Existing AHU's in accordance with the attached specifications and drawings (to be awarded by 30 Sept 10)

Lump-Sum Price for Option 5

OPTION 6

Number	Commodity Name	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price (\$)	Total Cost (\$, Inc. disc)
8	Option 6 (North Stack)	Total : 1.000000	JB	\$	\$

Description:Remove/Replace Existing AHU's in accordance with the attached specifications and drawings (to be awarded by 30 Sept 11)

Lump-Sum Price for Option 6

OPTION 7

Number	Commodity Name	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price (\$)	Total Cost (\$, Inc. disc)
9	Commissioning Services for Option 5 (CLIN 7)	Total : 1.000000	JB	\$	\$

Description:To be awarded by 30 Sept 10

Lump-Sum Price for Option 7

OPTION 8

Number	Commodity Name	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price (\$)	Total Cost (\$, Inc. disc)
10	Commissioning Services for Option 6 (CLIN 8)	Total : 1.000000	JB	\$	\$

Description:To be awarded by 30 Sept 11

Lump-Sum Price for Option 8

Lump-Sum Price for All Options

Lump-Sum Price for Base and All Options